DEDICATION OF RIGHT OF WAY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the Jonesboro Urban Renewal & Housing Authority of Jonesboro, Arkansæs, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and the benefits to accrue thereby, does hereby dedicate to the public use forever for the purposes of street right of way the following described property in the City of Jonesboro, Craighead County, Arkansas, to-wit:

1. 30 Gar

The West 20 feet of Lot 8 in Block 5 of Broadaway's Addition to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, and a part of Lot 9 of Block 5 of Broadaway's Addition to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, more particularly described as follows: Begin at the Southwest Corner of said Lot 9 (said point being 140 feet South of the Northwest Corner of Lot 9); thence East 20 feet; thence North 100 feet; thence West 20 feet; thence South 100 feet to the point of beginning; and

A part of Lot 5 in Block 5 of Broadaway's Addition to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, more particular-ly described as follows: Begin at the Southeast Corner of said Lot 5, thence West 60.0 feet to the point of beginning proper; thence on a curve to the right having a radius of 25.0 feet a distance of 39.27 feet to a point 40 feet South of the North line of said Lot 5; thence North 40.0 feet to the West line of Lot 5; thence West 20 feet to the West line of Lot 5; thence along the West line of Lot 5 a distance of 65 feet to the South line of Lot 5; thence East 45.0 feet to the point of beginning proper.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor, by and through its duly authorized and designated officers has executed this Dedication this 12th day of June, 1975.

JONESBORO URBAN RENEWAL & HOUSING

AUTHORITY

By
L. D. Wall

Jimpy McKinnon, Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS COUNTY OF CRAIGHEAD

On this day before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting, within and for said County and State, appeared in person the within named L. D. Walker and Jimmy McKinnon, to me personally well known, who stated they were the Chairman and Secretary, respectively, of Jonesboro Urban Renewal & Housing Authority, and were duly authorized in their respective capacities to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and behalf of said grantor, and further stated and acknowledged that they had signed, executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for the considerations, uses and purposes therein mentioned and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this / June, 1975.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public